or Less

1-3
Years

More than
3 Years

Interest Rate Swaps $ $ $ $

Liabilities  (1,517,767)  (1,649,747)  (1,176,033)  (473,714)  -

75

Notes to the financial statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2010

FINBAR GROUP LIMITED 30 June 2010 Annual Financial Report

28	 Financial Instruments	 (continued)

Interest Rate Risk

Profile

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities was:

Consolidated Carrying Amount

Carrying Amount Expected Cash Flows

Fixed Rate Instruments $ $

Financial Liabilities  (430,429)  (1,517,767)

Variable Rate Instruments

Financial Assets  59,450,786  36,133,956

Financial Liabilities  (77,199,332)  (148,546,063)

 (17,748,546)  (112,412,107)

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable Rate Instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates would have (decreased)/increased the Group’s equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all variables remain constant. The analysis is on the same basis for 2009.

Consolidated

Profit or Loss Equity

100bp
Increase

100bp
Decrease

100bp
Increase

100bp
Decrease

30 June 2010 $ $ $ $

Variable rate instruments  (307,330)  307,330  (307,330)  307,330

Consolidated

Profit or Loss Equity

100bp
Increase

100bp
Decrease

100bp
Increase

100bp
Decrease

30 June 2009 $ $ $ $

Variable rate instruments  (310,686)  310,686  (310,686)  310,686

FINBAR GROUP AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES | ANNUAL REPORT 10 76

Notes to the financial statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2010

FINBAR GROUP LIMITED 30 June 2010 Annual Financial Report

Fair Values

Fair Values Versus Carrying Amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown on the balance sheet are as follows:

Consolidated

30 June 2010 30 June 2009

Carrying
Amount

Fair
Value

Carrying
Amount

Fair
Value

$ $ $ $

Investments in Listed shares  -  -  5,938  5,938

Investment in Joint Venture  -  -  8,364,066  8,364,066

Trade and other receivables  21,871,288  21,871,288  13,710,710  13,710,710